BOARD OF GCVERNORS OF THE FEDZRAL RESERVE SYSTEM
(Released for Publication Friday morning, July 2, 1948)
Ho4.1 July 1, 1948

CO!DITION OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

During the week enced June 30, member bank reserve balances decreased
$19,000,000, Reductions in member bank reserves arose from increases of
108,000,000 in money in circulation, $65,000,000 in Treasury deposits with
Federal Reserve Banks, (26,000,000 in nonmember deposits and other Federal Re=-
serve accounts and $1%,000,000 in Treasury cash, offset in part by increases of
$179,000,000 in Reserve Bank credit, $9,000,000 in gold stock and $3,000,000 in
Treasury currency., Excess reserves of member banis on June 30 were estimated to
be approximately $680,00C,000,

Holdings of loans, discounts and advances decreased $89,000,000 while
holdings of United States Govermment securities increased $356,000,000, The in-
crease in holdings of United States Tovermment securities reflects increases of
$181,000,000 in bills, $111,000,000 :n certificates, 33,000,000 in notes and
$31,000,000 in bonds.,

Changes in member bank reserve balances and related items during the
veek and the year ended June 30, 1945, were as follows:

Increase or decreas
since

June 30, June 23, July 2
1948 1948 1947

(In millions of dollars)

e

’

U, S, Government securities 21,366 + 356 - 263
Loans, discounts and advances 266 - 89 + 154
Other Reserve Bank credit 267 - 89 - 137
Total Reserve Bank credit 21,900 + 179 - 245
Gold stock 23,532 + 9 + 2,248
Treasury currency 4y 564 + 3 + 5
llember bank reserve balances 17,389 - 19 + 1,401
HMoney in circulation 27,900 + 108 - 509
Treasury cash 1,328 + 11 + 3
Treasury deposits with F, R. Banks 1,928 + 65 + 1,270
Nonmember deposits and other F, R. accounts 1,451 + 26 - 157

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



Digitized for FRASER

STATELIENT OF CONDITION

OF THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS COMBINED

(In thousands of dcllars)

H.L.1(2a)

ASSETS

Gold certificates
Redemption fund for F. R. notes

Total gold certificate reserves

Other cash
Discounts and advances
Industrial loans
U, S. Govt, securities:
Bills
Certificates
Wotes
Bonds
Total U, S. Government
T “securities

Total loans and securities

Due from foreign banks

F. R, notes of other banks
Urcallected items

Bank premises

Other assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

Federal Reserve notes
Deposits:
i~ember bank-reserve account
U.S,Treasurer=-general account
Foreign
Other
Total deposits

Deferred availability items

Other liabilities including accrued

dividends
TOTAL LIABILITIES

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS

Capital paid in
Surplus (Section 7)
Surplus {Section 13b)
Other capital accounts

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL ACCOUNTS
Ratio of gold certificate reserves

to deposit and F, R, note
liabilities combined

Contingent liability on bills purchased

for foreign correspondents

Commitments to make industrial loans
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June 30,
1948

21,642,170
615,643

22,257,813

255,770
265,632
851

8,576,881
L,616,007
1,967,800

6,205,681

21,366,369

—————————

21,632,852
L9
106,168
2,642,095
32,494

139,612

L7,066,853

23,751,812

17,389,027
1,927,559
405,250

Lok ,1L1

20,175,977
2,515,035

12,621

L6,315,LL5

198,540
LL8,189
27,543
77,136

7,066,853

504 7%

2,6L6
6,482

Increase or decrease

since

June 23, July 2,
1948 1947
- +2,294,991

- 3:261 - 9&:253
- 2,261 +2,200,738
- 15,482 + 36,992
- 87,314 + 155,747
- 1,388 - 893
+181,400 =5,552.,292
+111,000 =1,787,259
+ 3%,000 +1,598,500
+ 30,895 +5,478,291
+356,295 - 262,760
+267,593 - 107,906
- - 53

- 5,551 + 12,075
-200,606 + 59,982
- 52 + 565
+ 2,600 + 92,255
+ 15,2l +2,290,6L8
+ 82,318 - 508,362
- 18 ,898 +1pb009783
+ 61,189 +1,269,360
+ 141,326 - 57,292
- 9,081 - 60,482
+ 77,536 +2,552,369
-111,716 + 196,621
- 69586 + 3:605
+ 41,552 +2 12L8L|-:253
+ 9% + 6,450
- + 8:366

-- + 88

+ 3,596 + 35,511
+ LJ»S 92)41 +2 ,29Ll-:6[-l~8
- O?-% + 2.8%
- 326 - 2 ,856
- 6L - 55l



Hl.1(b)

STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS ON JUNE 30, 1948
(In thousands of dollars)

ASSETS
Total Boston New York Phila., Cleve, Rich, Atlanta Chicago St.,Louis Minn, Kens.Cy. Dallas Sanfran,
Gold certificates 21,642,170 507,953 7,uk6,334 1022,515 1/,20,881 1025,633 9:ly,059 L3I1,0h5 572,736 153,050 753,615 198,357 2693,607
Redemption fund for
F. R. notes 015,943 54,296 65,522 57,013  ¢2,£15 54,571 37,683 96,618 05,722 22,002 3L.053 25 337  L..271
Total gold certificate *
reserves 22,257,813 862,249 7,111,856 1080,123 1493,496 1080,20L 1031,742 LL37,663 624,468 L76,L22 788,L68 52l,2Lh 2746 .878
Other cash 255,770 23,641 L9,889 13,569 22,588 14,768 21,945 36,779 13,078 6,425 9,727 11,690 31,571
Discounts and advances 265,632 17,703 9L,332 21,091 22,149 13,666 10,802 31,616 9,431 5,925 10,435 3,154 20,328
Industrial loans 851 - - shl 261 L9 - - - —- - - _—
Ues Se Govt, securities:
Bills 8,576,881 576,573 2,056,583 612,645 822,266 557,019 L29,985 1251,589 LL0O,990 262,529 399, 88,22 8,58
Certificates 4,616,007 210,207 1,106,836 329,721 LL2,536 299,782 251,ﬁ15 655,879 25L,8€L 1&1,291 312;323 209,133 519,82?
Notes 1,967,800 1%2,28% 471,843 140,560 188,653 127,797 98,652 279,601 108,648  €0,2%2 61 721 89 179 178,631
Bonds 6,205,681 117,171 1,488,010 Lh3,272 59L,939 103,022 311,109 881,753 342,63l 189,950 289.252 281 235 563,333
Tetal U,S,Government
-securities 21,366,369 1436,33L 5,123,272 1526,198 2048,%9L 1387,520 1071,160 3068,022 1147,136 654,002 995,908 967,949 1939,57L
Total loans and
securities 21,632,852 1454,037 5,217,60L 1547,830 2070,80L 1401,335 1081,962 3100,L38 1156,567 659,927 1006,343 976,103 1959,902
Due from foreign banks L9 3 l/ 16 L L 2 2 7 2 1 2 2 L
F.R.notes of other banks 106,168 5,320 19,228 6,543 5,6l2 9,566 10,54y 15,082 7,194 2 .93), 5,620 L,279 1%,216
Uncollected items 2,642,095 21,572 L93,612 173,228 260,873 222,063 162,753 L02,048 133,549 6B8,0L0 166,122 111,473 253.762
Bank premises 32,450 1,213 8,135 3,107 4,861 2,596 1,539 3,029 1,950 1,193 2,421 i 1,676
Cther assets 139,612 9,737 22,509 9,699 13,670 9,107 7,086 19,637 8,110 L ,h01 6,139 6,302 12,915
TOTAL ASSETS 47,066,853 2570,772 12,932,8L9 283L,103 3871,938 2739,6L1 2317,57% 8014,683 19LL,918 122C,742 1985,1L42 163,867 5000,02l

_]:/ After deducting $33,000 participations of other Federal Reserve Banks.
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Hl.1(c) STATEMNENT OF CONDITION OF THE FEDERAL REGERVE BANKS ON JUNE 30, 1948

LIABILITIES (In thousands of dollars)

Total Boston liew York Phila, Cleve, Rich, Atlanta Chicago St.Louis Minn. Kens,Cy. Dallas SanFran,
Federal Reserve notes 23,751,812 1443,808 5,461,422 1531,379 2088,636 1615,528 1313,667 4515,515 1079,018 613,471 917,466 596,394 2475,488
Depositss

lember bank-reserve acct, 17,389,027 725,291 5,770,318 830,809 1251,536 740,602 713,200 2556,495 604,483 426,262 802,452 806,738 2060,751
U.S.Treasurer-genersl acct. 1,927,559 134,780 _ 495,394 129,616 176,557 121,560 82,127 327,293 84,805 90,19, 176,513 88,131 120,589

Foreign 405,250 24,765 1/138,532 31,752 36,06, 19,208 16,072 53,312 14,112 9,800 13,720 13,328 34,585
Other 454,141 3,082 392,980 2,271 6,571 1,867 654 4,168 5,225 2,387 235 598 34,103
Total deposits 30,175,977 837,918 6,797,22), 904,248 1470,728 683,237 812,143 3041,2068 708,605 528,043 892,920 008,795 2250,028
Deferred availability items 2,375,035 190,152 441,186 147,181 241,668 201,585 158,902 353,963 128,053 57,805 145,986 101,803 206,746

Other liabilities including

accrued dividends 12,621 842 2,939 760 1,554 681 574 1,904 608 476 541 682 1,060
TOTAL LIABILITIES 46,315,445 2522,720 12,702,771 2773,768 3302,586 2701,031 2285,236 7912,655 1916,304 1200,415 1956,913 16€07,674 £4933,322
Capital paid in 198,5/.0 11,314 68,964 14,546 18,997 8,475 75763 24,499 6,537 Ly 375 6,813 7,655 18,602
Surplus (Section 7) 448,189 28,117 138,59 35,350 42,173 21,210 19,110 66,217 16,972 11,233 16,148 14,111 38,952
Surplus (Section 13b) 27,543 3,011 7,319 4,489 1,006 3,349 762 1,429 521 1,073 1,137 1,307 2,140
Gther capital accounts 77,136 5,610 15,199 5,950 7,176 5,576 4,652 9,883 4,584 3,247 4,131 = 4,120 7,008
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 47,066,853 2570,772 12,932,849 2234,103 3871,938 2739,0641 2317,573 8014,683 194/,918 1220, 343 1985,142 1634,867 5000,024
Contingent liability on bills purchased
for foreign correspondents 2,646 167 2/847 21, 243 130 108 360 95 66 93 90 233
Commitments to make industrial
loans 6,432 75 183 1,266 136 16 353 580 - 3,750 — 123

F, R. notes outstanding 24,503,332 1/78,121 5,670,913 1680,489 2153,502 1664,093 1357,853 4586,892 1113,227 031,371 944,029 624,588 2598,254
Collateral for F, R. notes
held by F. R, Agents:

Gold certificates 13,429,000 460,000 4,770,00C 550,000 735,000 625,000 675,000 2700,000 315,000 200,000 280,000 169,000 1950,000

Eligible paper 31,104 3,150 19,912 2,380 - 2,047 - - 1,115 150 2,350 - -

U.S.Govt, securities 11,925,000 1100,000 1,000,000 1200,000 1500,000 1075,000 750,000 1900,000 950,000 450,000 700,000 500,000 800,000

MATURITY DISTRIBUTICH OF LOANS AIND SECURITIES
Within 16 to 31 to 61 to 9l days to 6 months 1 to?2 2 to 5 Over
Total 15 days 30 days €0 days 90 days 6 months to 1 year years years 5 years

Discounts and advances 265,632 71,619 43,350 31,310 119,353 -~ - - - -
Industrial loans 851 535 35 189 56 2 A 14 16 —
U.S. Govt, securities 23,366,369 4,573,135 1,095,090 2,573,754 3,392,031 1,456,017 2,070,661 — 1,345,651 5,060,030

1/ ‘fter deducting 266,560,000 participations of other Federrl Recerve B-nks.
2/ ifter deducting % 1,799,000 participatio:s of other Federal Reserve Banks.
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